+9735960545

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
	DRM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY						
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Kwong Fal Li	Name: Newspring Industrial Corporation					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 16, 2006 V Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>35 O'Brien Street</u>					
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Kearney</u>					
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>New Jersey</u>					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USAZip: 07032					
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) D491,455 ached? Yes VNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)					
Name: <u>Gibbons, Del Dec, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: One Riverfront Plaza						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Newark	8. Payment Information					
State: New Jersey Zip; 07102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: (973) 596-4500	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-3839</u>					
Fax Number:_ <u>(973) 596-0545</u>	Authorized User Name					
Email Address:						
9. Signature:	10/27/06					
Andrew Grodin	Date Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents; 6					

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0202

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Kwong Fai Li**, an individual, having an address at 25 Summit Place Stamford, Connecticut, 06906, herein below called "Assignor", am the owner of United States Patent number D491,455, and all right, title and interest thereto, titled:

COVERED CONTAINER WITH IMAGES

- AND, WHEREAS, **Newspring Industrial Corporation**, a New Jersey corporation, having an address at 35 O'Brien Street, Kearney, New Jersey 07032, and elsewhere, hereinbelow called "Assignee," is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-parts, improvements, reexaminations, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Letters Patent, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, improvements, reexaminations, reissues or extensions of this patent that may be made or granted on any of them, including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements; and
- FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that whenever requested by said Assignee, its counsel or representative, the Assignee's successors, assigns, nominees, or the counsel or representative of the Assignee's successors, assigns, or nominees, to execute any papers or drawings for procurement of valid Letters Patent for the invention or for the reissue, reexamination, division, continuation or extension of the same, Assignor will do so and will take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done, including testifying at an interference proceeding, to secure to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignor, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees; and
- FOR THE CONSIDERATION AFORESAID, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in

#1125683 v1 060464-50887

PATENT REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0203 countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where said application may be filed by another other than the inventor; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignor, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees;

- TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;
- AND upon the recordation of this assignment, The Commissioner of Patents is requested to acknowledge the above-listed Assignee as the owner of all rights, title and interest in this Letters Patent, in accordance with this sale and assignment.
- Assignor declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that Assignor has signed this document as its own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

This space intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.

#1125683 v1 060464-50887 IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are executed with effect from September 17, 2006 signed by Kwong Fai Li, in Newark, New Jersey on October, 12 2006

Authorized Signature

Name: Kwong Fai Li

Acceptance and Acknowledgment:

The Assignce, Newspring Industrial Corporation hereby accepts the assignment of all right, title and interest in United States Patent number D491455 and in and to any and all reissues and extensions of such patents.

Signed at Newark, NJ on October 16 . 2006

For and on behalf of Newspring Industrial Corporation

By: Name: Corey Chep-

Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK) SS .: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{164}{100}$ day of October, 2006.

lupe Serrano

Jotary Public

GUADALGPE SERRANO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 31-4874052 Qualified in New York County

Page 3

#1125683 vi 060+64-50887

PATENT REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0205

+9735960545

&Rev. 12/8/97

CONTROL NUMBER:

GIBBONS, DEL DEO, DOLAN, GRIFFINGER & VECCHIONE

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA NEWARK, N.J. 07102-5497



(973) 596-4500 TELECOPY (973) 596-0545 CABLE-TELEX: 138154

TELECOPY REQUEST FORM

TELECOPY NUMBER: <u>1-571-273-0140</u> CONTACT NUMBER; _

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLOWING PAGES TO:

NAME:	USPTO, Attn: Assignment Division					
FROM:	Andrew G	rodi	n	<u>-</u> -		
RE :	060464 Client	-	50887 Matter	DATE:	10/27/2006	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES TRANSMITTED, INCLUDING THIS SHEET: 5						
TRANSMIT	ANSMITTED BY:		TIME O	TIME OF TRANSMISSION:		
MESSAGE:						
US Patent: D491,455						
I hereby cert Trademark	tify this corre	spon numi	dence is being facsimilie per 1-571-273-0140 on O	transmitted	to the United States Patent and 006.	

*****CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE*****

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contains information from the law firm of Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione which is confidential and/or legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited, and that the documents should be returned to this firm immediately. In this regard, if you have received this telecopy in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the original documents to us at no cost to you.

#1132515 vf 106001-57429 PATENT REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 10/27/2006